ALL AMERICAN PET RESORTS – SHELBY TOWNSHIP, MI DOG BOARDING & DOGGIE DAYCARE POLICIES & RELEASE OF LIABILITY

Owner:	
Dog(s) name:	
I understand that All American Pet Resorts - Shelby Twp. is not a veterinary establishment and does not practic veterinary medicine. I understand and agree that if my dog(s) become ill or injured, of if the state of the dog's (health requires medical attention, All American Pet Resorts - Shelby Twp., in its sole discretion, may engage the of a veterinarian or administer medicine or give other requisite attention to the dog. All American Pet Resorts - Twp. staff will make their best efforts to notify me in the event of a serious illness or injury using the contact in I have provided to All American Pet Resorts - Shelby Twp. I understand that I am responsible for providing update contact information. I agree to assume full financial responsibility for any and all expenses incurred, and I release American Pet Resorts - Shelby Twp. and its staff from any and all responsibility for, or claims, damages, debts, a of or related to such medical care, including, but not limited to, transportation to/from the veterinary clinic and of veterinarian and animal hospital.	(dogs') e services - Shelby offormation ated ose All arising out
PHOTO & VIDEO RELEASE: I agree to allow All American Pet Resorts - Shelby Twp. to use my pet's name and are or videos taken while he/she is in the care of All American Pet Resorts - Shelby Twp., in any form or format, for any time, in any media, marketing, advertising, illustration, trade or promotional materials.	-
DOG'S HEALTH: Owner understands and agrees that Owner's dog(s) are healthy and will always while attending American Pet Resorts - Shelby Twp. have current vaccinations for rabies, distemper and Bordetella. Owner is not enrolling any dog that has any condition that could potentially jeopardize the health of other dogs or people are had any potentially communicable condition within 30 days prior to enrollment. Owner further understands the Owner(s) dog is vaccinated for Bordetella (Canine Cough) there is a chance that the Owner's dog can still control Cough. Owner agrees that Owner will not hold All American Pet Resorts - Shelby Twp. responsible if Owner's dog contracts Canine Cough or other dog-to-dog transmitted ailments.	ot nd has not lat even if act Canine
CANINE COUGH: I understand that Canine Cough is a highly contagious upper respiratory viral infection that is primarily properties of the primarily properties of t	accines. al ches, will not

WEAKENED IMMUNE SYSTEM: Owner understands special-needs dogs, young puppies, and senior dogs naturally have a higher risk of injury, stress-related illnesses, weakened immune system, or exacerbation of any pre-existing condition. As such, by using our facility for daycare or boarding the Owner is waiving any claim for injury or illness experienced by Owner's dog while in our care.

GROUP PLAY: Owner understands and agrees that in admitting Owner's dog(s) to dog-dog group play, Owner is representing to All American Pet Resorts – Shelby Twp. that Owner's dog(s) is/are in good health and have not harmed, shown aggression, or exhibited any threatening behavior towards any person or other dogs. Dogs may be dismissed

from group play for behavioral, medical, or age-related reasons. If dismissed, the dog will be a 'private play' dog and Owner will be responsible for the additional \$15 per day boarding fee.

RELEASE OF LIABILITY: Safety is our #1 priority. Owner understands and agrees that during normal dog play, Owner's dog may sustain injuries. Dog play is monitored by All American Pet Resorts – Shelby Twp. staff to best avoid injury, however during play scratches, accidental puncture, or torn ligaments, and other injuries may occur despite the best supervision. We do our best to prevent any incidents, but an accident may occur during play.

FOOD & FEEDING: All American Pet Resorts – Shelby Twp provides a premium diet for all dogs. Because changing diet can upset a dog's stomach, you are welcome to bring your dog's own food in individually portioned Ziploc bags. A bagging fee of \$5 per day will be applied to those guests without proportioned food. In addition, our resort does not accept any bowls or measuring utensils from home.

PERSONAL ITEMS: Do not bring items with your dog(s) that are valuable or irreplaceable. I agree that All American Pet Resorts - Shelby Twp. shall not be responsible or liable for any lost, stolen, or damaged personal property belonging either to my dog or me. I also understand and agree that my dog's collar will be removed in the play area to prevent injury. This includes flea collars.

MEDICATIONS / SUPPLEMENTS: If your dog is on medication and/or vitamin supplements, please bring more than enough of each for your dog's entire stay. We require that you please keep the medication and/or vitamin supplements in their original containers, should we need to supply these items in the event they are exhausted. Insulin administration by our trained staff is available for a charge of \$10/day per pet.

GROOMING: Owner assumes the responsibility to provide clear and complete grooming instructions including haircut. Owner assumes the responsibility to understand and accept the pricing for grooming services requested for the services performed by All American Pet Resorts – Shelby Twp. Owner agrees that their pet is free of fleas. If pet(s) have an infestation, the pet(s) will be treated at the owner's expense of min \$10 and max \$150. Excessive matting may require additional fees. When boarding, complimentary baths are given to guests staying seven or more nights. During high boarding times, complimentary baths will not be offered, however baths may be purchased at a discounted rate.

PAYMENT: For prepaid packages, Owner understands that prepaid daycare packages are nonrefundable and expire 12 months from date of purchase. For all services, payments are due at end of each visit. For extended boarding stays, a credit card must be on file and Owner will be billed weekly.

CLOSING TIME: Owner agrees that if Owner's dog(s) is/are not picked up by closing time, then Owner hereby authorizes overnight boarding appropriate for dog(s) and to pay All American Pet Resorts – Shelby Twp. for applicable overnight boarding charge(s).

RIGHT OF REFUSAL: All American Pet Resorts – Shelby Twp. reserves the right to refuse admittance to any dog or dismiss any dog that does not meet our daycare/boarding standards. The determination shall be made at the sole discretion of All American Pet Resorts – Shelby Twp.

ABANDONMENT: State statutes consider pets to be abandoned if not picked up by the owner(s) after 10 days (without any verbal or written contact with Resort) following the arranged pick up. Abandoned pets become the property of the pet resort.

Signature:	Date:	